
Taylor (IN) (9-0, 3-0) -vs- Bethel (IN) (7-2, 1-2)
12/03/25 at Gates Gymansium

 
 

 
 
Taylor (IN) 77

Bethel (IN) 63

Date: 12/03/25
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 114
Site: Gates Gymansium

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Taylor (IN) 26 18 21 12 77
Bethel (IN) 18 18 12 15 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Kaycie Warfel * 28 6-14 1-5 5-6 0-3 3 5 4 3 1 1 18
22 Madi Allen * 36 6-11 0-2 0-0 4-4 8 3 0 2 0 5 12
11 Celina Blount * 25 5-12 1-6 1-2 3-1 4 3 2 4 3 3 12
03 Emma Fohl * 33 2-5 1-4 2-2 1-2 3 2 8 2 0 0 7
35 Quinn Kelly * 22 3-7 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 3 2 1 2 6
04 Kendall Sietsema 18 3-5 3-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 9
24 Marissa Trout 19 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 5
55 Whitney Warfel 15 2-5 0-1 1-5 1-1 2 2 0 2 1 2 5
14 Katie Moyer 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Kallie Almond 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Kalyn Bunch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-63 8-25 9-15 13-22 35 17 19 18 6 14 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-17   64.71% 3-6   50.00% 1-1   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86% 3-7   42.86% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 8-15   53.33% 2-5   40.00% 3-8   37.50%
4th Quarter 5-17   29.41% 0-7   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
Total 30-63   47.6% 8-25   32.0% 9-15   60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 30 Bench Points: 22
Largest Lead: 21 4th-
06:42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Olivia Nickerson * 34 8-12 3-5 2-2 1-0 1 0 2 2 0 1 21
12 Isabel Scales * 35 3-9 0-0 3-4 7-3 10 2 0 2 0 5 9
5 Isabella Nooe * 31 4-11 0-4 0-0 3-6 9 1 4 4 0 2 8
22 Justyce Williams * 29 3-12 0-3 2-2 2-3 5 1 3 4 0 3 8
30 Dominique Stilley * 18 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 6
2 Joslyn Marshall 26 3-8 1-6 2-3 1-3 4 2 1 4 0 0 9
25 Luvrain Gaskins 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 4 0 4 1 0 2
33 Annabelle Willhite 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0
3 Faith Fleetwood 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 25-64 4-20 9-11 19-23 42 14 12 21 1 11 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00% 2-6   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 8-16   50.00% 1-2   50.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 4-13   30.77% 0-5   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-21   28.57% 1-7   14.29% 2-3   66.67%
Total 25-64   39.1% 4-20   20.0% 9-11   81.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 4 1st-03:22



1st Box Score
Taylor (IN) 26

Bethel (IN) 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Kaycie Warfel 8 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 7
22 Madi Allen 10 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6
11 Celina Blount 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
3 Emma Fohl 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0
35 Quinn Kelly 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
4 Kendall Sietsema 4 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
24 Marissa Trout 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
55 Whitney Warfel 5 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 5
14 Katie Moyer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kallie Almond 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kalyn Bunch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-17 3-6 1-1 1-6 7 4 7 5 1 5 26
64.7% 50.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Olivia Nickerson 8 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5
12 Isabel Scales 8 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
5 Isabella Nooe 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
22 Justyce Williams 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
30 Dominique Stilley 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Joslyn Marshall 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
25 Luvrain Gaskins 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
33 Annabelle Willhite 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Faith Fleetwood 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-14 2-6 2-2 2-4 6 1 3 5 0 2 18
50.0% 33.3% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
Taylor (IN) 18

Bethel (IN) 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Kaycie Warfel 9 2-5 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
22 Madi Allen 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Celina Blount 7 0-2 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 1 1
3 Emma Fohl 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 3
35 Quinn Kelly 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Kendall Sietsema 6 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
24 Marissa Trout 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Whitney Warfel 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
14 Katie Moyer 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Kallie Almond 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kalyn Bunch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-14 3-7 3-4 2-3 5 3 5 3 0 2 18
42.9% 42.9% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Olivia Nickerson 9 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7
12 Isabel Scales 9 2-4 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 1 5
5 Isabella Nooe 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
22 Justyce Williams 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
30 Dominique Stilley 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Joslyn Marshall 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
25 Luvrain Gaskins 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Annabelle Willhite 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Faith Fleetwood 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 8-16 1-2 1-2 5-8 13 4 3 5 0 2 18
50.0% 50.0% 50.0%



3rd Box Score
Taylor (IN) 21

Bethel (IN) 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Kaycie Warfel 6 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 3 0 1 0 1
22 Madi Allen 10 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 4
11 Celina Blount 3 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5
3 Emma Fohl 10 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
35 Quinn Kelly 8 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 2 4
4 Kendall Sietsema 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Marissa Trout 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
55 Whitney Warfel 3 0-0 0-0 0-4 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Katie Moyer 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kallie Almond 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kalyn Bunch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-15 2-5 3-8 3-5 8 5 5 2 1 3 21
53.3% 40.0% 37.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Olivia Nickerson 9 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
12 Isabel Scales 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
5 Isabella Nooe 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
22 Justyce Williams 7 1-2 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
30 Dominique Stilley 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
2 Joslyn Marshall 7 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
25 Luvrain Gaskins 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
33 Annabelle Willhite 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Faith Fleetwood 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 4-13 0-5 4-4 4-6 10 6 1 6 0 2 12
30.8% 0.0% 100.0%



4th Box Score
Taylor (IN) 12

Bethel (IN) 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Kaycie Warfel 5 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 4
22 Madi Allen 7 0-4 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 1 0 2 0
11 Celina Blount 10 2-5 0-3 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 3 1 4
3 Emma Fohl 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
35 Quinn Kelly 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 1 0 2
4 Kendall Sietsema 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Marissa Trout 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
55 Whitney Warfel 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
14 Katie Moyer 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kallie Almond 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Kalyn Bunch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-17 0-7 2-2 7-8 15 5 2 8 4 4 12
29.4% 0.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Olivia Nickerson 8 1-2 1-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5
12 Isabel Scales 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
5 Isabella Nooe 6 2-6 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 1 4
22 Justyce Williams 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 1 2
30 Dominique Stilley 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Joslyn Marshall 7 1-3 0-2 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
25 Luvrain Gaskins 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
33 Annabelle Willhite 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
3 Faith Fleetwood 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-21 1-7 2-3 8-5 13 3 5 5 1 5 15
28.6% 14.3% 66.7%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Taylor (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bethel (IN)
GOOD 3PTR by WARFEL,KAYCIE 09:51 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by BLOUNT,CELINA --

09:29 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SCALES,ISABEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NICKERSON,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by BLOUNT,CELINA 09:15
-- REBOUND DEF by NOOE,ISABELLA

09:01 MISS 3PTR by STILLEY,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND DEF by WARFEL,KAYCIE --
FOUL  by WARFEL,KAYCIE 08:49
TURNOVER  by WARFEL,KAYCIE 08:49

08:20 MISS LAYUP by SCALES,ISABEL
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,QUINN --
TURNOVER  by KELLY,QUINN 08:15

08:13 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
FOUL  by KELLY,QUINN 08:12

08:10 TURNOVER  by SCALES,ISABEL
STEAL  by WARFEL,KAYCIE 08:06
GOOD LAYUP by WARFEL,KAYCIE(in the paint) 08:01 5-2 V 3

07:49 MISS LAYUP by SCALES,ISABEL
-- REBOUND OFF by SCALES,ISABEL

FOUL  by BLOUNT,CELINA 07:45
07:45 5-3 V 2 GOOD FT by SCALES,ISABEL
07:45 5-4 V 1 GOOD FT by SCALES,ISABEL

MISS 3PTR by WARFEL,KAYCIE 07:37
-- REBOUND DEF by NOOE,ISABELLA

07:19 TURNOVER  by NOOE,ISABELLA
STEAL  by ALLEN,MADI 07:18
GOOD LAYUP by BLOUNT,CELINA(in the paint) 07:05 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by WARFEL,KAYCIE --

06:42 7-7 GOOD 3PTR by NICKERSON,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by NOOE,ISABELLA

GOOD LAYUP by WARFEL,KAYCIE(in the paint) 06:32 9-7 V 2
06:11 9-9 GOOD LAYUP by NICKERSON,OLIVIA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,MADI 05:54 11-9 V 2
ASSIST  by FOHL,EMMA --

05:36 11-11 GOOD JUMPER by STILLEY,DOMINIQUE
MISS 3PTR by WARFEL,KAYCIE 05:22

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by WARFEL,WHITNEY 05:16
TURNOVER  by WARFEL,WHITNEY 05:16
SUB IN by WARFEL,WHITNEY 05:16
SUB OUT by BLOUNT,CELINA 05:16

05:16 SUB IN by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
05:16 SUB IN by GASKINS,LUVRAIN
05:16 SUB OUT by STILLEY,DOMINIQUE
05:16 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
04:47 TURNOVER  by GASKINS,LUVRAIN

STEAL  by ALLEN,MADI 04:44
MISS 3PTR by FOHL,EMMA 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by NOOE,ISABELLA
04:21 11-13 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by NOOE,ISABELLA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WARFEL,WHITNEY(in the paint) 04:11 13-13
ASSIST  by KELLY,QUINN --

04:07 FOUL  by GASKINS,LUVRAIN
04:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by WARFEL,WHITNEY 04:07 14-13 V 1
SUB IN by SIETSEMA,KENDALL 04:07
SUB IN by TROUT,MARISSA 04:07



SUB OUT by KELLY,QUINN 04:07
SUB OUT by FOHL,EMMA 04:07

04:07 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
04:07 SUB OUT by NOOE,ISABELLA
04:00 14-16 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,JOSLYN

-- ASSIST  by NICKERSON,OLIVIA
MISS LAYUP by TROUT,MARISSA 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by GASKINS,LUVRAIN
03:22 14-18 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WARFEL,KAYCIE 03:14
03:13 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
03:11 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE

REBOUND DEF by WARFEL,KAYCIE --
GOOD LAYUP by WARFEL,WHITNEY(in the paint) 03:03 16-18 H 2

02:30 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
BLOCK  by WARFEL,WHITNEY 02:30
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:22 SUB IN by WILLHITE,ANNABELLE
02:22 SUB OUT by SCALES,ISABEL

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,MADI(in the paint) 02:14 18-18
01:48 MISS 3PTR by NICKERSON,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by FOHL,EMMA 01:43
SUB OUT by WARFEL,KAYCIE 01:43

01:43 SUB IN by FLEETWOOD,FAITH
01:43 SUB OUT by NICKERSON,OLIVIA

GOOD 3PTR by SIETSEMA,KENDALL 01:36 21-18 V 3
ASSIST  by FOHL,EMMA --

01:17 SUB IN by NOOE,ISABELLA
01:17 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
01:04 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,JOSLYN

STEAL  by ALLEN,MADI 01:03
MISS LAYUP by WARFEL,WHITNEY 00:56
REBOUND OFF by SIETSEMA,KENDALL --
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,MADI 00:50 23-18 V 5
ASSIST  by SIETSEMA,KENDALL --

00:34 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
REBOUND DEF by FOHL,EMMA --
TURNOVER  by FOHL,EMMA 00:27

00:13 TURNOVER  by GASKINS,LUVRAIN
STEAL  by TROUT,MARISSA 00:12
GOOD 3PTR by SIETSEMA,KENDALL 00:06 26-18 V 8
ASSIST  by FOHL,EMMA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Taylor (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bethel (IN)
GOOD 3PTR by FOHL,EMMA 09:56 29-18 V 11
ASSIST  by BLOUNT,CELINA --

09:47 SUB IN by WILLHITE,ANNABELLE
09:47 SUB IN by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
09:47 SUB OUT by STILLEY,DOMINIQUE
09:47 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
09:42 29-20 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by SCALES,ISABEL

SUB IN by SIETSEMA,KENDALL 09:38
SUB IN by TROUT,MARISSA 09:38
SUB OUT by KELLY,QUINN 09:38
SUB OUT by ALLEN,MADI 09:38
MISS LAYUP by WARFEL,KAYCIE 09:14
REBOUND OFF by BLOUNT,CELINA --

09:07 FOUL  by WILLHITE,ANNABELLE



GOOD FT by BLOUNT,CELINA 09:07 30-20 V 10
MISS FT by BLOUNT,CELINA 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SCALES,ISABEL
08:51 30-22 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by NICKERSON,OLIVIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WARFEL,KAYCIE 08:33
-- REBOUND DEF by NOOE,ISABELLA

08:22 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
TURNOVER  by BLOUNT,CELINA 08:22
SUB IN by ALLEN,MADI 08:22
SUB OUT by SIETSEMA,KENDALL 08:22

08:21 STEAL  by NOOE,ISABELLA
08:09 TURNOVER  by SCALES,ISABEL
07:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:26 SUB IN by STILLEY,DOMINIQUE
07:26 SUB OUT by WILLHITE,ANNABELLE

GOOD LAYUP by WARFEL,KAYCIE(in the paint) 07:10 32-22 V 10
ASSIST  by FOHL,EMMA --

06:51 MISS JUMPER by SCALES,ISABEL
-- REBOUND OFF by SCALES,ISABEL

06:48 MISS LAYUP by SCALES,ISABEL
REBOUND DEF by FOHL,EMMA --
MISS LAYUP by WARFEL,KAYCIE 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by BLOUNT,CELINA 06:39
TURNOVER  by BLOUNT,CELINA 06:39

06:30 32-24 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,JOSLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STILLEY,DOMINIQUE

MISS 3PTR by BLOUNT,CELINA 06:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,JOSLYN

05:50 TURNOVER  by NICKERSON,OLIVIA
STEAL  by BLOUNT,CELINA 05:49

05:45 FOUL  by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
GOOD FT by WARFEL,KAYCIE 05:45 33-24 V 9
GOOD FT by WARFEL,KAYCIE 05:45 34-24 V 10
SUB IN by WARFEL,WHITNEY 05:45
SUB OUT by BLOUNT,CELINA 05:45

05:45 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
05:45 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,JOSLYN

SUB IN by KELLY,QUINN 05:39
SUB OUT by TROUT,MARISSA 05:39

05:20 MISS JUMPER by STILLEY,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:07 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
REBOUND DEF by WARFEL,WHITNEY --
MISS 3PTR by WARFEL,WHITNEY 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:38 TURNOVER  by NOOE,ISABELLA

STEAL  by WARFEL,WHITNEY 04:36
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,MADI(in the paint) 04:34 36-24 V 12
ASSIST  by FOHL,EMMA --
FOUL  by WARFEL,KAYCIE 04:17
SUB IN by SIETSEMA,KENDALL 04:17
SUB OUT by FOHL,EMMA 04:17

04:05 MISS LAYUP by NICKERSON,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by SCALES,ISABEL

03:57 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
-- REBOUND OFF by NOOE,ISABELLA

03:55 36-26 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by NOOE,ISABELLA
03:48 FOUL  by SCALES,ISABEL

MISS JUMPER by WARFEL,WHITNEY 03:46
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE

03:38 36-29 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by NICKERSON,OLIVIA



-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
GOOD LAYUP by WARFEL,KAYCIE(in the paint) 03:27 38-29 V 9

03:02 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE

FOUL  by ALLEN,MADI 02:51
02:51 38-30 V 8 GOOD FT by SCALES,ISABEL
02:51 MISS FT by SCALES,ISABEL

REBOUND DEF by BLOUNT,CELINA --
SUB IN by BLOUNT,CELINA 02:51
SUB OUT by WARFEL,WHITNEY 02:51

02:51 SUB IN by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
02:51 SUB OUT by NOOE,ISABELLA

TURNOVER  by SIETSEMA,KENDALL 02:41
02:40 STEAL  by SCALES,ISABEL
02:25 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE

SUB IN by FOHL,EMMA 02:25
SUB OUT by KELLY,QUINN 02:25

02:25 SUB IN by GASKINS,LUVRAIN
02:25 SUB OUT by STILLEY,DOMINIQUE

GOOD 3PTR by SIETSEMA,KENDALL 02:18 41-30 V 11
ASSIST  by FOHL,EMMA --

01:57 41-32 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by NICKERSON,OLIVIA
MISS JUMPER by SIETSEMA,KENDALL 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
01:15 41-34 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by SCALES,ISABEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
00:52 FOUL  by SCALES,ISABEL

SUB IN by MOYER,KATIE 00:52
SUB OUT by WARFEL,KAYCIE 00:52

00:52 SUB IN by STILLEY,DOMINIQUE
00:52 SUB IN by NOOE,ISABELLA
00:52 SUB OUT by NICKERSON,OLIVIA
00:52 SUB OUT by SCALES,ISABEL

GOOD 3PTR by MOYER,KATIE 00:47 44-34 V 10
ASSIST  by SIETSEMA,KENDALL --

00:14 MISS LAYUP by GASKINS,LUVRAIN
-- REBOUND OFF by GASKINS,LUVRAIN

00:12 44-36 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by GASKINS,LUVRAIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BLOUNT,CELINA 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,JOSLYN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Taylor (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bethel (IN)
GOOD 3PTR by BLOUNT,CELINA 09:50 47-36 V 11
ASSIST  by WARFEL,KAYCIE --

09:34 47-38 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
09:15 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE

MISS FT by WARFEL,KAYCIE 09:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WARFEL,KAYCIE 09:15 48-38 V 10

09:02 TURNOVER  by STILLEY,DOMINIQUE
STEAL  by BLOUNT,CELINA 09:01
MISS LAYUP by BLOUNT,CELINA 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by STILLEY,DOMINIQUE
08:52 SUB IN by GASKINS,LUVRAIN
08:52 SUB OUT by STILLEY,DOMINIQUE
08:34 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE

GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,QUINN 08:18 50-38 V 12
08:05 MISS LAYUP by GASKINS,LUVRAIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



08:02 FOUL  by GASKINS,LUVRAIN
MISS 3PTR by FOHL,EMMA 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
07:37 FOUL  by GASKINS,LUVRAIN
07:37 TURNOVER  by GASKINS,LUVRAIN

GOOD LAYUP by BLOUNT,CELINA(in the paint) 07:28 52-38 V 14
ASSIST  by KELLY,QUINN --

07:07 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
BLOCK  by WARFEL,KAYCIE 07:07
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,MADI --
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,MADI 06:58

06:58 STEAL  by SCALES,ISABEL
FOUL  by BLOUNT,CELINA 06:58
SUB IN by WARFEL,WHITNEY 06:58
SUB OUT by BLOUNT,CELINA 06:58

06:39 52-40 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by NICKERSON,OLIVIA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WARFEL,KAYCIE 06:32
REBOUND OFF by WARFEL,WHITNEY --

06:30 FOUL  by WILLHITE,ANNABELLE
MISS FT by WARFEL,WHITNEY 06:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WARFEL,WHITNEY 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by SCALES,ISABEL
06:30 SUB IN by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
06:30 SUB IN by WILLHITE,ANNABELLE
06:30 SUB OUT by NOOE,ISABELLA
06:30 SUB OUT by GASKINS,LUVRAIN

FOUL  by WARFEL,WHITNEY 06:23
SUB IN by SIETSEMA,KENDALL 06:23
SUB OUT by KELLY,QUINN 06:23

06:17 MISS 3PTR by NICKERSON,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE

FOUL  by WARFEL,KAYCIE 06:07
06:07 52-41 V 11 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
06:07 52-42 V 10 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE

SUB IN by TROUT,MARISSA 06:07
SUB OUT by WARFEL,KAYCIE 06:07

06:07 SUB IN by NOOE,ISABELLA
06:07 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE

TURNOVER  by FOHL,EMMA 05:53
05:52 STEAL  by SCALES,ISABEL
05:31 MISS JUMPER by SCALES,ISABEL

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,MADI --
05:20 FOUL  by WILLHITE,ANNABELLE

MISS FT by WARFEL,WHITNEY 05:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WARFEL,WHITNEY 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SCALES,ISABEL
FOUL  by FOHL,EMMA 05:01

05:01 SUB IN by STILLEY,DOMINIQUE
05:01 SUB OUT by WILLHITE,ANNABELLE
04:57 MISS 3PTR by NOOE,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,MADI --
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,MADI 04:47 54-42 V 12

04:24 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by KELLY,QUINN 04:22
SUB OUT by WARFEL,WHITNEY 04:22

-- ASSIST  by NOOE,ISABELLA
04:19 54-44 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by STILLEY,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by TROUT,MARISSA 04:03 57-44 V 13



ASSIST  by KELLY,QUINN --
03:39 MISS JUMPER by NOOE,ISABELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by SCALES,ISABEL
03:32 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
03:32 SUB OUT by SCALES,ISABEL
03:28 57-46 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by NICKERSON,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by KELLY,QUINN 03:05
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by ALLEN,MADI 03:02
03:02 57-47 V 10 GOOD FT by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
03:02 57-48 V 9 GOOD FT by MARSHALL,JOSLYN

SUB IN by WARFEL,KAYCIE 03:02
SUB OUT by SIETSEMA,KENDALL 03:02
GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,QUINN 02:44 59-48 V 11
ASSIST  by WARFEL,KAYCIE --

02:12 MISS LAYUP by NOOE,ISABELLA
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,QUINN --
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,MADI 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by STILLEY,DOMINIQUE
01:46 TURNOVER  by NICKERSON,OLIVIA

STEAL  by KELLY,QUINN 01:43
MISS LAYUP by WARFEL,KAYCIE 01:37
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,QUINN --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,MADI(in the paint) 01:31 61-48 V 13
ASSIST  by WARFEL,KAYCIE --

01:14 SUB IN by GASKINS,LUVRAIN
01:14 SUB IN by SCALES,ISABEL
01:14 SUB OUT by STILLEY,DOMINIQUE
01:14 SUB OUT by NICKERSON,OLIVIA
01:09 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
00:49 FOUL  by NOOE,ISABELLA

GOOD FT by FOHL,EMMA 00:49 62-48 V 14
GOOD FT by FOHL,EMMA 00:49 63-48 V 15
SUB IN by MOYER,KATIE 00:49
SUB OUT by WARFEL,KAYCIE 00:49

00:35 TURNOVER  by NOOE,ISABELLA
STEAL  by KELLY,QUINN 00:35
MISS JUMPER by KELLY,QUINN 00:33
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,MADI --
GOOD LAYUP by FOHL,EMMA(in the paint) 00:21 65-48 V 17

00:09 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
-- REBOUND OFF by NOOE,ISABELLA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Taylor (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bethel (IN)
10:00 SUB IN by GASKINS,LUVRAIN
10:00 SUB IN by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
10:00 SUB OUT by NOOE,ISABELLA
10:00 SUB OUT by STILLEY,DOMINIQUE

TURNOVER  by KELLY,QUINN 09:47
09:43 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,JOSLYN

-- REBOUND OFF by NICKERSON,OLIVIA
09:36 MISS LAYUP by GASKINS,LUVRAIN

BLOCK  by BLOUNT,CELINA 09:36
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,QUINN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:24

09:19 65-50 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,JOSLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE

FOUL  by WARFEL,KAYCIE 09:19
09:19 MISS FT by MARSHALL,JOSLYN



-- REBOUND OFF by GASKINS,LUVRAIN
09:19 TURNOVER  by GASKINS,LUVRAIN

STEAL  by ALLEN,MADI 09:19
MISS LAYUP by KELLY,QUINN 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by ALLEN,MADI 09:16
SUB IN by TROUT,MARISSA 09:16
SUB OUT by WARFEL,KAYCIE 09:16

08:59 MISS JUMPER by SCALES,ISABEL
BLOCK  by BLOUNT,CELINA 08:59

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:51 MISS LAYUP by NICKERSON,OLIVIA

BLOCK  by BLOUNT,CELINA 08:51
REBOUND DEF by TROUT,MARISSA --
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,MADI 08:44

08:44 BLOCK  by GASKINS,LUVRAIN
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,MADI --
MISS 3PTR by BLOUNT,CELINA 08:37
REBOUND OFF by FOHL,EMMA --
GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,QUINN 08:24 67-50 V 17
ASSIST  by FOHL,EMMA --

08:07 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:05 FOUL  by GASKINS,LUVRAIN
08:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by TROUT,MARISSA(in the paint) 07:53 69-50 V 19
07:42 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE

STEAL  by ALLEN,MADI 07:40
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,MADI 07:38
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,MADI --
MISS 3PTR by FOHL,EMMA 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by GASKINS,LUVRAIN
07:16 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
07:16 SUB IN by WILLHITE,ANNABELLE
07:16 SUB OUT by GASKINS,LUVRAIN

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,MADI 07:05
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,QUINN --
MISS 3PTR by BLOUNT,CELINA 06:54
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,MADI --
MISS JUMPER by KELLY,QUINN 06:45
REBOUND OFF by BLOUNT,CELINA --
GOOD LAYUP by BLOUNT,CELINA(in the paint) 06:42 71-50 V 21
FOUL  by FOHL,EMMA 06:21
SUB IN by SIETSEMA,KENDALL 06:21
SUB OUT by FOHL,EMMA 06:21

06:15 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
STEAL  by BLOUNT,CELINA 06:14
TURNOVER  by BLOUNT,CELINA 06:12

06:11 STEAL  by NICKERSON,OLIVIA
06:04 71-53 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by NICKERSON,OLIVIA

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
MISS 3PTR by SIETSEMA,KENDALL 05:43
REBOUND OFF by BLOUNT,CELINA --
MISS 3PTR by BLOUNT,CELINA 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
SUB IN by WARFEL,KAYCIE 05:35
SUB IN by WARFEL,WHITNEY 05:35
SUB OUT by KELLY,QUINN 05:35
SUB OUT by TROUT,MARISSA 05:35

05:35 SUB IN by NOOE,ISABELLA
05:35 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
05:26 TURNOVER  by NOOE,ISABELLA



STEAL  by WARFEL,WHITNEY 05:25
TURNOVER  by WARFEL,KAYCIE 05:15

05:14 STEAL  by NOOE,ISABELLA
05:01 MISS 3PTR by NOOE,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by WARFEL,WHITNEY 04:34
SUB IN by FOHL,EMMA 04:34
SUB OUT by ALLEN,MADI 04:34

04:34 SUB IN by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
04:34 SUB OUT by NICKERSON,OLIVIA
04:27 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,JOSLYN

REBOUND DEF by WARFEL,KAYCIE --
MISS 3PTR by WARFEL,KAYCIE 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by NOOE,ISABELLA
-- ASSIST  by NOOE,ISABELLA

03:58 71-55 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
TURNOVER  by BLOUNT,CELINA 03:43

03:42 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
03:41 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE

-- REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
FOUL  by SIETSEMA,KENDALL 03:37
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:37

03:32 MISS LAYUP by WILLHITE,ANNABELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by SCALES,ISABEL

03:18 71-57 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by NOOE,ISABELLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLHITE,ANNABELLE

GOOD LAYUP by BLOUNT,CELINA(in the paint) 03:11 73-57 V 16
ASSIST  by FOHL,EMMA --

02:55 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
-- REBOUND OFF by SCALES,ISABEL

02:49 MISS 3PTR by NOOE,ISABELLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:46 FOUL  by WILLHITE,ANNABELLE
02:28 FOUL  by MARSHALL,JOSLYN

GOOD FT by WARFEL,KAYCIE 02:28 74-57 V 17
GOOD FT by WARFEL,KAYCIE 02:28 75-57 V 18

02:28 SUB IN by FLEETWOOD,FAITH
02:28 SUB IN by STILLEY,DOMINIQUE
02:28 SUB IN by NICKERSON,OLIVIA
02:28 SUB OUT by WILLHITE,ANNABELLE
02:28 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,JOSLYN
02:28 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JUSTYCE
02:11 75-59 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by NOOE,ISABELLA

GOOD LAYUP by WARFEL,KAYCIE(in the paint) 02:05 77-59 V 18
01:52 MISS 3PTR by FLEETWOOD,FAITH

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,MADI --
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,MADI 01:42

01:40 STEAL  by SCALES,ISABEL
01:26 MISS JUMPER by NOOE,ISABELLA

BLOCK  by KELLY,QUINN 01:26
-- REBOUND OFF by SCALES,ISABEL

FOUL  by WARFEL,KAYCIE 01:21
01:21 77-60 V 17 GOOD FT by NICKERSON,OLIVIA
01:21 77-61 V 16 GOOD FT by NICKERSON,OLIVIA

SUB IN by TROUT,MARISSA 01:21
SUB IN by ALLEN,MADI 01:21
SUB IN by MOYER,KATIE 01:21
SUB IN by ALMOND,KALLIE 01:21
SUB OUT by WARFEL,WHITNEY 01:21
SUB OUT by WARFEL,KAYCIE 01:21
SUB OUT by SIETSEMA,KENDALL 01:21



SUB OUT by FOHL,EMMA 01:21
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,MADI 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by NOOE,ISABELLA
00:39 MISS 3PTR by NOOE,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by ALMOND,KALLIE --
TURNOVER  by ALMOND,KALLIE 00:35

00:34 STEAL  by SCALES,ISABEL
00:31 MISS JUMPER by STILLEY,DOMINIQUE

-- REBOUND OFF by NOOE,ISABELLA
SUB IN by BUNCH,KALYN 00:26
SUB OUT by BLOUNT,CELINA 00:26

00:25 77-63 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by STILLEY,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NOOE,ISABELLA


